

CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

By submitting your application, you agree to have read and consent to the following conditions of entry:

- Exhibition is open to Black artists in Oregon and SW Washington.
- Artwork must be the artist's own original work.
- Broadway Rose reserves the right to accept or reject any work at its discretion.
- Artwork can be of any medium, but must be WIRED AND READY FOR HANGING. NO SAWTOOTH HANGERS. Items not properly wired cannot be accepted. Freestanding sculptures and other such items cannot be accommodated by the venue. All paint, varnish, etc. must be dry. No exceptions.
- Dimensions not to exceed 36" in height or width, including frame. Number of selections subject to total amount of entries and available space.
- Works must be hand delivered and retrieved during outlined dates. Artwork not picked up during the required time will be considered a donation to Broadway Rose.
- Sales are the responsibility of the artist. Broadway Rose will list eligible items
 for sale with prices, and have artists contact information available for
 interested patrons. No commission will be required or accepted by
 Broadway Rose. Broadway Rose is not responsible for the facilitating of sales
 or communication between artists and potential buyers beyond the initial
 sharing of contact information. Broadway Rose is not liable for any aspect of
 the transactions between artist and buyer.
- Artwork must remain hanging for duration of exhibition, regardless of sale status.
- The selection committee's decision is final, as well as conditional to proper submission of the artwork represented by the artist's application, images, and all terms outlined by Broadway Rose Theatre Company. Broadway Rose reserves the right to reject or remove any accepted art throughout the duration of the selection process and exhibition.
- Accepted artists agree to having their original works of art on display for the public for the duration of the show. They consent to having their names,



bios, headshots, artist's statements, and images of their accepted works published on social media channels, the Broadway Rose website, within the show itself, and in any media outlet coverage of the production or event. They agree to having their contact information published and made available to patrons interested in purchasing their artwork. Artist's business cards can be set out at opening as well.

 The Broadway Rose New Stage is insured for temporary artwork; however, artists are encouraged to consider additional coverage for their work if they feel it is required. An estimated value is required on the application form for all works, regardless of if they are available for sale. Prices for works that are not for sale will not be published.

APPLICATION TO EXHIBIT: SPREADIN' RHYTHM AROUND

Submit your application by 6:00 p.m., Wednesday, August 30.

Include a brief artist's statement and/or bio (up to 125 words) for publicity, headshot, and two high resolution images of your artwork hanging on a wall. Image file names should be formatted as LASTNAME.FIRSTNAME.ARTWORKTITLE and be .jpg, .png, or .pdf. No other objects or works should be in the photo with your entry.

Contact <u>Dani@broadwayrose.org</u> with any questions.